
Subject: e-NIPWG Le�er 03/2021 - NIPWG Membership Update
From: Yves GUILLAM <yves.guillam@iho.int>
Date: 12/1/2021, 12:19 PM
To: jsnau�ca@hidro.gov.ar, "ana.silva@marinha.mil.br" <ana.silva@marinha.mil.br>,
"lynn.pa�erson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca" <lynn.pa�erson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Charline Giffard
<Charline.Giffard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, "Allan Idd Jensen (alije@gst.dk)" <alije@gst.dk>, "Simon
Tranbjerg Vammen (sitra@gst.dk)" <sitra@gst.dk>, Olavi Heinlo
<olavi.heinlo@transpordiamet.ee>, Engström Stefan <Stefan.Engstrom@traficom.fi>, Yves Le Franc
<yves.le.franc@shom.fr>, Coralie Monpert <coralie.monpert@shom.fr>, Philipp Schwedas
<Philipp.Schwedas@bsh.de>, "H.O.D., Japan Coast Guard (JHOD)" <ico@jodc.go.jp>, Kenji Naito
<shoshi@jodc.go.jp>, Interna�onal Affairs Na�onal Hydrography "Office," "Dehradun," Ministry of
Defence <ia-inho@navy.gov.in>, Armanino Elena <elena_armanino@marina.difesa.it>, Sturla

Ludovico - C2 <ludovico_sturla@marina.difesa.it>, 염수경 <ysk1618@korea.kr>, 'Wilfred den
Toom' <WF.d.Toom@mindef.nl>, ma�lde.skar@kartverket.no, "Ervik, Jon Leon"
<jon.leon.ervik@kystverket.no>, r.magierek@mw.mil.pl, Травин С.В. <unio@mil.ru>, Theo Stokes
<hydrosan@iafrica.com>, IHMESP <ihmesp@fn.mde.es>, Miguel Angel Lobeiras De La Cruz
<mlobeiras@fn.mde.es>, �na.perry@noaa.gov, "Lewald, Robert D CIV"
<Robert.D.Lewald@uscg.mil>, 'Michael Kushla' <Michael.S.Kushla@nga.mil>, Jason Strom
<Jason.D.Strom@nga.mil>, "Brian.J.Tetreault@usace.army.mil"
<Brian.J.Tetreault@usace.army.mil>, 'Virgil Ze�erlind' <virgil@anthinst.org>,
"michael.bergmann@bergmann-marine.com" <michael.bergmann@bergmann-marine.com>,
'Jorge Sánchez Hernández' <jorge.sanchez@caris.nl>, Richard Doherty <rd@cirm.org>, Svein
Skjæveland <svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no>, Hannu Peiponen <hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi>, Gregor
Stevens <gregor.stevens@ics-shipping.org>, "'Scherpenzeel, Ben van
(BRJ.Scherpenzeel@portofro�erdam.com)'" <BRJ.Scherpenzeel@portofro�erdam.com>,
"'Sewoong OH (osw@kriso.re.kr)'" <osw@kriso.re.kr>, Hyunsoo Choi <troychoi@kriso.re.kr>,
Hasko Scheidt <hscheidt@nvcharts.com>, "jscheidt@nvcharts.com" <jscheidt@nvcharts.com>,
"'Yiorgos Palierakis (yiorgos.palierakis@novaco.co.uk)'" <yiorgos.palierakis@novaco.co.uk>,
SJChang <sjchang@mail.ntou.edu.tw>, "'Raphael Malyankar (raphaelm@portolansciences.com)'"
<raphaelm@portolansciences.com>, briana sullivan <briana@ccom.unh.edu>,
overcooked.lobster@ccom.unh.edu
CC: "Mong, Eivind (Eivind.Mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)" <Eivind.Mong@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Johanna Marks
<Johanna.Marks@UKHO.gov.uk>, Laura Hall-King <Laura.Hall-King@UKHO.gov.uk>, Abri Kampfer
<abri.kampfer@iho.int>, Thomas Loeper - NOAA Federal <thomas.loeper@noaa.gov>
BCC: Jens Schröder-Fürstenberg <Jens.Schroeder-Fuerstenberg@bsh.de>

Reference: NIPWG Le�er 02/2021 dated 28 October 2021

Dear NIPWG Members and colleagues,

Very good news for NIPWG today ...
In response to the le�er in reference, I'm pleased to inform you that the Secretariat received a
nomina�on for the posi�on of NIPWG Secretary.

Thanks to the UKHO' s commitment and support, the nominee is Ms Laura Hall-King.

Laura joined the UKHO on 1st September 2020 a�er 8 years at sea. She gained her MCA Master
Mariner cer�ficate, worked as 2nd officer and has a Founda�on Degree in Nau�cal Science.  Her
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regional experience includes Caribbean, Mediterranean, South America, Pacific American coast,
Alaska, Pacific Islands, Australia, Asia. She was part of the team onboard when transi�oning from
paper charts to ECDIS and sailed as a Navigator, using fully integrated systems while also having
used a full suite of paper and digital publica�ons.
At the UKHO Laura is a Mari�me Advisor, assessing incoming data and upda�ng ADMIRALTY paper
and e-NP Sailing Direc�ons as well as contribu�ng to other publica�ons and S100 related projects
across the organisa�on. Laura will soon be star�ng a role as a Geographic Technical Lead.

This nomina�on being the only one received, Laura will be succeeding Tom Loeper as NIPWG
Secretary from now. Thanks to the UKHO for this very important nomina�on at a �me when a
working group secretary is certainly a cri�cal asset for the IHO, and warmful welcome to Laura!
I take this opportunity to thank Tom on your behalf for his long standing support, humble and so
efficient achievements throughout so many years.

The NIPWG Membership List has been updated accordingly. Grateful if you could make a quick
check, and report on necessary updates if any.

Best regards,

For M. Eivind Mong, Chair of NIPWG,
Yves Guillam, Assistant Director

--
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